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No. 196.—SOUTH AFRICA—WEST COAST.

Cape Frio—Breakers Reported Southward of.

Particulars.—With a considerable south-
westerly swell prevailing, heavy breakers are
reported to have been seen by the Master of
the steamship Windhuk to the southward of
Cape Frio.

Position.—About three miles from the coast
and 8 miles S. 8° E. from False Cape Frio;
lat. 18° 36' S., long. 12° 9' E.

Remarks.—A sounding of 20 fathoms was
obtained abreast the breakers.

Variation.—22° W.

Charts affected.—No. 1806, Great Fish Bay to
Walfisch Bay; No. 1013, Cape Lopez to Cape of
Good Hope.

Publications.—Africa Pilot, Part II, 1901,
page 264.

Authority.—Berlin Notice, No. 186, 1908.

No. 197.—JAPAN, YEZO (HOKUSHU), WEST
COAST—YESASHI ANCHORAGE.

Kamome Jima Light—Amended Arc of Visibility.

Particulars.—Kamome Jima Light, Yesashi
anchorage, is visible over the arc given below,
and not over the arc previously stated.

Position.—Lat. 41° 52' 10" N., long. 140a

6' 25" E.
Arc of Visibility.—From N. 13° E., through

east and south, to N. 77° W.
Variation.—6° W.
Chart affected.—No. 2975. Yesashi anchorage

on.
Publications.—List of Lights, Part VI, 1907,

No. 1123; Sailing Directions, Japan, &c., 1904,
page 70S.

Authority.—Tokyo Notice, No. 1114,1907.

By command of their Lordships, °
A. Mostyn Field, Hydrographer.

Hydrographic Office, Admiralty, London,
31st January to 4th February, 1908.

BANK OF ENGLAND.

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 7th and 8th Viotoria, cap. 32, for the Week endiug

on Wednesday, the 5th day of February, 1908.

Notes issued..

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

54,838,905

£54,838,905

Government Debt ..
Other Securities
Gold Coin and Bullion
Silver Bullion

£
11,015,100
7,434.900

36,388,905

£54,838,905

Dated the 6th day of February, 1908.

J. G. Nairne, Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPABTMENT!

Proprietors' Capital..
xtest •• •• •• • •
Public Deposits (including"? Ex-

chequer, Savings Banks, Com-
missioners of National Debt, and
Dividend Accounts) .. .-

Other Deposits
Seven .Day and other Bills..

£
14,553,000
3,529,373

10,677,790
40,463,891

47,4UO

.£69,271,544

Government Securities
Other Securities .*. . .
Notes .. .. ..
Gold and Silver Coin

£
. . 14,327,216
.. 27,088,687
.. 26,686,955
.. 1,168,686

£69,271,544

Dated .the 6th day of February, 1908. .

J. G. Nairne, Chief Cashier.


